
  
  

  

 

DEPARTMENT OF 

SOCIAL WELFARED AND 

DEVELOPMENT F0 XII 
PROCUREMENT SECTION 

DSWD-AS-GF-091 | REV 01 | 28 SEPT 2022 
 

PAGE 1 of 5 

DSWD Field Office 12, Purok Bumanaag, Brgy. Sta. Cruz, Koroandal City, Philippines 9506,  

Website: http://www.fo12.dswd.gov.ph 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN NO. 01 

 

TITLE : 
Supplemental Bid Bulletin for the PROCUREMENT OF 
COMMODITIES FOR THE HOT MEALS 

ITB NO. : DSWD12-2023-SFP-018 

DATE : 24 August 2023 

 
This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to all prospective bidders announcing the following: 
 

PARTICULARS CLARIFICATION / AMENDMENT / 
ADDENDUMS 

Invitation to Bid 

 
No. 9 Schedule of Bid Opening 
and Evaluation 
 
Bid opening and evaluation shall 
be on September 05, 2023, 
10:30 a.m.  
 
Bid opening and evaluation shall 
be on September 05, 2023, 
“10:30 a.m.” shall be changed to 
September 05, 2023, “08:30 
a.m.”  as agreed and confirmed 
with the end-user 

 
No. 9 Schedule of Bid 
Opening and Evaluation 
 
Bid opening and evaluation 
shall be on September 05, 
2023, 08:30 a.m. 

 

Bid Data Sheet 

 
ITB Clause 15 
 
All envelopes shall be labeled/marked as 
DO NOT OPEN BEFORE: 05 
SEPTEMBER 2023; 10:30 A.M. 
 
All envelopes shall be labeled/marked as 
“DO NOT OPEN BEFORE: 05 
SEPTEMBER 2023”; 10:30 A.M. 
shall be changed “DO NOT 
OPEN BEFORE: 05 
SEPTEMBER 2023”; 08:30 A.M. 
as agreed and confirmed with 
the end-user 
 

 
ITB Clause 15 
 

All envelopes shall be labeled/marked as 
DO NOT OPEN BEFORE: 05 
SEPTEMBER 2023; 08:30 
A.M. 
 

Amendment on Section VI. Schedule of Requirements, and Section VII. Technical Specifications 

http://www.fo12.dswd.gov.ph/


 
 

 

 
Lot 8 
 
Item no. 16 Sugar 
 
4,400 bottles 
 
4,400 bottles should be changed to 4,400 packs 
 
Notes on Delivery 
 
Free delivery to LGU's designated receiving areas. 
 
Free delivery to LGU's designated receiving areas. 
Include and specify the two (2) delivery sites for 
Lake Sebu; 1.) Lake Sebu Proper, 2.) Barangay 
Ned 
 
 
Lot 9 
 
Item no. 11 Canned Tuna Flakes 
 
Total = 17,720 cans 
 
Total = 17,720 cans should be changed to 11,296 
cans 
 
 
Item no. 12 Canned Corned Beef 
 
Total = 12,400 cans 
 
Total = 12,400 cans should be changed to 19,693 
cans 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,387 bottles 
 
3,387 bottles should be changed to 3,387 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 10 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,906 bottles 
 
3,906 bottles should be changed to 3,906 packs 
 
Lot 11 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,000 bottles 
 
3,000 bottles shall be changed to 3,000 packs 
 
Lot 12 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 

 
Lot 8 
 
Item no. 16 Sugar 
 
4,400 packs 
 
 
 
Notes on Delivery 
 
Free delivery to LGU's designated receiving 
areas. Two Delivery sites for Lake Sebu; 1.) 
Lake Sebu Proper, 2.) Barangay Ned 
 
 
 
 
 
Lot 9 
 
Item no. 11 Canned Tuna Flakes 
 
Total = 11,296 cans 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Item no. 12 Canned Corned Beef 
 

Total = 19,693 cans 
 
 
 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,387 packs 
 
 
 
 
Lot 10 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,906 packs 
 
 
Lot 11 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,000 packs 
 
 
 
 
Lot 12 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 



 
 

 

3,409 bottles 
 
3,409 bottles shall be changed to 3,409 packs 
 
Lot 13 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
5,400 bottles 
 
5,400 bottles shall be changed to 5,400 packs 
 
 
Lot 14 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,909 bottles 
 
3,909 bottles shall be changed to 3,909  packs 
 
 
Lot 15 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,670 bottles 
 
2,670 bottles shall be changed to 2,670 packs 
 
 
Lot 16 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
4,050 bottles 
 
4,050 bottles shall be changed to 4,050  packs 
 
 
Lot 17 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,329 bottles 
 
2,329 bottles shall be changed to 2,329 packs 
 
Lot 18 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,805 bottles 
 
2,805 bottles shall be changed to 2,805 packs 
 
Lot 19 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,809 bottles 
 
3,809 bottles shall be changed to 3,809 packs 
 

3,409 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 13 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
5,400 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 14 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,909  packs 
 
 
 
 
 
Lot 15 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,670 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 16 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
4,050  packs 
 
 
 
 
Lot 17 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,329 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 18 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,805 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 19 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
3,809 packs 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

This Bid Bulletin shall form part of the bidding documents. 
 
Please be guided accordingly.  

    

  JACKIYA A. LAO    
 Chairperson, Bids and Awards 

Committee 
 

Please accomplish the portion below and email at 

procurement.fo12@dswd.gov.ph. 

 
Received from DSWD, Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 01 for the PROCUREMENT 
OF ACCOMMODATION AND CATERING SERVICES FOR THE CONDUCT OF 
TECHNICAL SHARING SESSIONS AND SKILLS ENHANCEMENT FOR ACT/MCT-
Batch 1 & 2 (ITB No. DSWD12-2023-KC KKB-016) 
 

RECEIVED BY :  DATE:  

  (SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME)   

 
Lot 20 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,650 bottles 
 
2,650 bottles shall be changed to 2,650 packs 
 
 
Lot 21 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,463 bottles 
 
2,463 bottles shall be changed to 2,463 packs 
 
Lot 22 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,340 bottles 
 
2,340 bottles shall be changed to 2,340 packs 
 

Certificate of Good Performance or Certificate 
of Satisfactory Performance 

The supplier must have a Certificate of Good 
Performance or Certificate of Satisfactory 
Performance similar completed contract. 

The supplier must have a Certificate of Good 
Performance or Certificate of Satisfactory 
Performance shall include all of its ongoing and 
similar completed contract. 

 

 
Lot 20 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,650 packs 
 
 
 
 
Lot 21 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,463 packs 
 
 
 
Lot 22 
 
Item no 16 Sugar 
 
2,340 packs 
 
 
 
 
Certificate of Good Performance or 
Certificate of Satisfactory Performance 

The supplier must have a Certificate of Good 
Performance or Certificate of Satisfactory 
Performance of all its ongoing and similar 

completed contract. 

mailto:procurement.fo12@dswd.gov.ph


 
 

 

DESIGNATION :  

COMPANY :  

  
 

 


